
ENTERED )(-\ ~ l (; 


IN THE CIRCCIT COL!RT OF BOO0:E COlINTY, \\iEST VIRGfNT.-\ 

ANGELA S\lITH, 

Plaintiff, 

v. CIVIL ACTION NO.: 03-C-96 
Honorable \Villiam S. Thompson 

CSX TR.-\NSPORTATION, INC., 
a Virginia corporation. 

Oefe ndant. 

JLDGMENT ORDER 


Th1S action came on for tr1al before the Court and jury, The Honorable William S. 

Thutnpson presiding, and the issues having been duly tried, the jury on June 25, 2010, oy 

Verdict Farm properly retumed (Exhibit # 1; Exhibit #2), found by a preponderance of the 

evidence that the Defendant, CSX Transportation, Inc., retaliated against Plaintiff Angela 

Smith as a result of her complaints of sexual harassment and/or her filing of a lawsuit 

against it. The jury also found by a preponderance of the evidence that Angela Smith 

was subjected to a hostile work envirorunent by Defendant in violation of the West 

Virginia Human Rights Act. The jury fU11her found that Defendant, CSX Transportation, 

Inc. did not investigate and adequately respond to the misconduct alleged by the Plaintiff. 

Finally, the jury found that Defendant CSX Transportation, Inc. negligently retained 

Ernest \Vesley Knick as an employee and that such negligence proximately caused the 

damages alleged by the Plaintiff. 



1 

The jury found that, as a direct and proximate result of the dcfcndant'i> conduct as 

Set forth above. Plaintiff was entitled to an a\vard of back pay, from pay and damages for 

aggravation. inconvenience, indignity, embarrassment, humiliation and emotional 

dii>tress. The jury also found that the Defendant's actions in this matter were malicious. 

oppressive, \vanton, willful, reckless or were committed with criminal indifference to 

civil obligations and that an award of punitive damages w:J.s appropriate. 

In accordance with the verdict of the jury, it is therefore ORDERED and 

ADJUDGED that the Plaintiff, Angela Smith, be granted judgment against Defendant 

CSX Transportation, Inc, in the follo\ving amounts: 

Back pay 5 277,600.00 

Pre-judgment interest on back 
pay awarded by the Court pursuant 
to W.Va.Code § 56-6-31 and 
Rodriguez v. Consolidation Coal Co., 
206 W. Va. 317, 524 S.E.2d 672 

(1999). $ 51 ,0 11.~5 


Front Pay S 1,000,000.00 


Aggravation, inconvenience, 

indignity, embarrassment, 

humiliation and emotional 

distress $ 280,000.00 


Punitive damages $ 500.000.00 


TOTAL 52,108,611.80 


The Court tlnds, for purposes of the pre~udgment interest calculation on the 

jury's award of back pay, that the right to bring the above action accmed on April 3, 

2008. 

2 

http:52,108,611.80
http:500.000.00
http:280,000.00
http:1,000,000.00
http:277,600.00


It is further ORDERED that Defendant CSX Transportation, Inc. pay all required 

court costs. 

It is further ORDERED that the Plaintiff in this action receive post-judgment 

interest from Defendant CSX Transportation, Inc., pursuant to \V. Va, Code §56-6-3 J at 

7.00 percent per annum, from June 25, 20 I0, until the judgment is paid in full. 

To all of which Defendant CSX Transportation, Inc. objects. 

The Clerk shall enter this Judgment Order as of this date and shall issue attested 

copies of this Judgment Order to all counsel of record. 

(.\i .' .11 
Entered this davof fl'" '""'«.A S" , 2010.____ J __~~~~~___ 

uJ:tLs. ~~ 

WILLIA~1 S. THOMPSON:1L~DGE 

Prepared )'lY: I 
j, I,; r' 

~: '" 
~ ! 

A COpy ArrEST 

~. 
Mark A. Atkin~{(\ ~~ 
John J. Polak (~'VSB #2929) GIRGUITGOURT 
Paul L. Frampton, Jr. (WVSB #9340) 
ATKINSON & POLAK, PLLe 
Post Office Box 549 
Charleston, WV 25322-0549 
(304) 346-5100 

Harry M. Hatfield (WVSB #1635) 
HATFIELD & HATFIELD 
P.O. Box 598 
Madison, WV 25130 
(304) 369-1162 

Counsel for PlaintijJ 

1."/;//
' 

-Z,ll~'~ -- '----­
'SB #184) 

3 



Inspected by: 

----'---"""--~~~-'-_+_+__~&?t/#~~i 

"Yldissa Foster Bird (WVSB #658 

Marc E. Williams (WVSB #4062) 

0rELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH, LLP 

949 Third A.ve., Suite 200 

Huntington, \VV 25701 

(304) 526-3500 


Counsel Jbr Defendant 

4 



